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State of Alaska
2022 SPECIAL GENERAL ELECTION
Statement of Votes Cast
August 16, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS
Precinct Registered Cards Cast Voters Cast % Turnout
Voters
State
State of Alaska

35-580 Airport 1,045 240 240 22.97%
35-582 Chena 4,090 1,266 1266 30.95%
35-584 Ester 1,292 492 492 38.08%
35-586 Geist 1,736 429 429 24.71%
35-587 Lakeview 522 99 99 18.97%
35-592 Shanly 1,625 354 354 21.78%
35-595 University Hills 1,701 516 516 30.34%
35-596 University West 3,714 1,018 1018 27.41%
District 35 - Absentee 0 448 448 N/A
District 35 - Early Voting 0 662 662 N/A
District 35 - Question 0 221 221 N/A
State of Alaska - Total 15,725 5,745 5,745 36.53%

State - Total 15,725 5,745 5,745 36.53%
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U.S. Representative (Special General)

Precinct
State
State of Alaska
35-580 Airport
35-582 Chena
35-584 Ester
35-586 Geist
35-587 Lakeview
35-592 Shanly
35-595 University Hills
35-596 University West
District 35 - Absentee
District 35 - Early Voting
District 35 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Times Cast

240
1,266
492
429
99
354
516
1,018
448
662
221
5,745
5,745

Registered
Voters

O O O O O O O O o o o o o

Precinct
State
State of Alaska
35-580 Airport
35-582 Chena
35-584 Ester
35-586 Geist
35-587 Lakeview
35-592 Shanly
35-595 University Hills
35-596 University West
District 35 - Absentee
District 35 - Early Voting
District 35 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Begich, Nick

(REP)

66
294
88
74
23
60
94
276
80
92

35
1,182
1,182

27.73%
23.69%
17.92%
17.75%
24.21%
17.05%
18.65%
27.44%
18.18%
14.00%
16.36%
20.90%
20.90%

Palin, Sarah

(REP)

100
360
103
129
51
106
88
284
77
106
49
1,453

1,453

42.02%
29.01%
20.98%
30.94%
53.68%
30.11%
17.46%
28.23%
17.50%
16.13%
22.90%
25.69%
25.69%
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Precinct
State
State of Alaska
35-580 Airport
35-582 Chena
35-584 Ester
35-586 Geist
35-587 Lakeview
35-592 Shanly
35-595 University Hills
35-596 University West
District 35 - Absentee
District 35 - Early Voting
District 35 - Question
State of Alaska - Total
State - Total

Peltola, Mary S.

(DEM)

67
567
290
203

21
179
316
424
270
448
126

2,911
2,911

28.15%
45.69%
59.06%
48.68%
22.11%
50.85%
62.70%
42.15%
61.36%
68.19%
58.88%
51.48%
51.48%

Write-in

20
10
11

22
13
11

109
109

2.10%
1.61%
2.04%
2.64%
0.00%
1.99%
1.19%
2.19%
2.95%
1.67%
1.87%
1.93%
1.93%

Total Votes

238
1,241
491
417
95
352
504
1,006
440
657
214
5,655
5,655
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