## State of Alaska 2022 SPECIAL GENERAL ELECTION Statement of Votes Cast August 16, 2022 OFFICIAL RESULTS

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
State				
State of Alaska				
35-580 Airport	1,045	240	240	22.97%
35-582 Chena	4,090	1,266	1266	30.95%
35-584 Ester	1,292	492	492	38.08%
35-586 Geist	1,736	429	429	24.71%
35-587 Lakeview	522	99	99	18.97%
35-592 Shanly	1,625	354	354	21.78%
35-595 University Hills	1,701	516	516	30.34%
35-596 University West	3,714	1,018	1018	27.41%
District 35 - Absentee	0	448	448	N/A
District 35 - Early Voting	0	662	662	N/A
District 35 - Question	0	221	221	N/A
State of Alaska - Total	15,725	5,745	5,745	36.53%
State - Total	15,725	5,745	5,745	36.53%

## U.S. Representative (Special General)

Precinct	Times Cast	Registered Voters
State		
State of Alaska		
35-580 Airport	240	0
35-582 Chena	1,266	0
35-584 Ester	492	0
35-586 Geist	429	0
35-587 Lakeview	99	0
35-592 Shanly	354	0
35-595 University Hills	516	0
35-596 University West	1,018	0
District 35 - Absentee	448	0
District 35 - Early Voting	662	0
District 35 - Question	221	0
State of Alaska - Total	5,745	0
State - Total	5,745	0

Precinct	Begich, Nick (REP)		Palin, Sarah (REP)	
State				
State of Alaska				
35-580 Airport	66	27.73%	100	42.02%
35-582 Chena	294	23.69%	360	29.01%
35-584 Ester	88	17.92%	103	20.98%
35-586 Geist	74	17.75%	129	30.94%
35-587 Lakeview	23	24.21%	51	53.68%
35-592 Shanly	60	17.05%	106	30.11%
35-595 University Hills	94	18.65%	88	17.46%
35-596 University West	276	27.44%	284	28.23%
District 35 - Absentee	80	18.18%	77	17.50%
District 35 - Early Voting	92	14.00%	106	16.13%
District 35 - Question	35	16.36%	49	22.90%
State of Alaska - Total	1,182	20.90%	1,453	25.69%
State - Total	1,182	20.90%	1,453	25.69%

Precinct	Peltola, Mary S. (DEM)		Write-in		Total Votes
State					
State of Alaska					
35-580 Airport	67	28.15%	5	2.10%	238
35-582 Chena	567	45.69%	20	1.61%	1,241
35-584 Ester	290	59.06%	10	2.04%	491
35-586 Geist	203	48.68%	11	2.64%	417
35-587 Lakeview	21	22.11%	0	0.00%	95
35-592 Shanly	179	50.85%	7	1.99%	352
35-595 University Hills	316	62.70%	6	1.19%	504
35-596 University West	424	42.15%	22	2.19%	1,006
District 35 - Absentee	270	61.36%	13	2.95%	440
District 35 - Early Voting	448	68.19%	11	1.67%	657
District 35 - Question	126	58.88%	4	1.87%	214
State of Alaska - Total	2,911	51.48%	109	1.93%	5,655
State - Total	2,911	51.48%	109	1.93%	5,655